### PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3884539

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
INTEL-GE CARE INNOVATIONS LLC	03/22/2016

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	CARE INNOVATIONS, LLC
Street Address:	3721 DOUGLAS BLVD, SUITE 100
City:	ROSEVILLE
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	95661

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 43**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8525099
Patent Number:	7938013
Patent Number:	8223013
Patent Number:	8294572
Patent Number:	8936406
Patent Number:	9092554
Patent Number:	8772724
Patent Number:	9165113
Patent Number:	6659946
Patent Number:	8682952
Patent Number:	7937461
Patent Number:	7663490
Patent Number:	8775803
Patent Number:	8573979
Patent Number:	8205735
Patent Number:	8206323
Patent Number:	8448846
Patent Number:	7602275
Patent Number:	8727208
Patent Number:	7940168

PATENT REEL: 038780 FRAME: 0072

503837891

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7854703
Patent Number:	8120498
Patent Number:	7979079
Patent Number:	7610813
Patent Number:	7639143
Patent Number:	8876737
Patent Number:	7567874
Patent Number:	8063375
Patent Number:	8229057
Patent Number:	8805641
Patent Number:	8798573
Patent Number:	8775363
Patent Number:	8185398
Patent Number:	8233671
Patent Number:	8595025
Patent Number:	8594387
Patent Number:	8138926
Patent Number:	8677281
Patent Number:	8184001
Patent Number:	8035526
Patent Number:	8901476
Patent Number:	9144399
Patent Number:	9128111

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 703-770-7900

**Email:** docket\_ip@pillsburylaw.com

Correspondent Name: PILLSBURY WINTHROP SHAW PITTMAN LLP

Address Line 1: PO BOX 10500

Address Line 4: MCLEAN, VIRGINIA 22102

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	033231-0000001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JACLYN A. SCHADE
SIGNATURE:	/Jaclyn A. Schade/
DATE SIGNED:	05/23/2016

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=CareInnovationsLLC#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 038780 FRAME: 0073 source=CareInnovationsLLC#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 038780 FRAME: 0074

Page 1



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "INTEL-GE CARE INNOVATIONS LLC", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "INTEL-GE CARE INNOVATIONS LLC" TO "CARE INNOVATIONS, LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-SECOND DAY OF MARCH, A.D. 2016, AT 2:46 O'CLOCK P.M.

4888088 8100 SR# 20161795439

Authentication: 202034401 Date: 03-23-16

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

**PATENT REEL: 038780 FRAME: 0075** 

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 02:46 PM 03/22/2016
FILED 02:46 PM 03/22/2016
SR 20161795439 - File Number 4888088

# SECOND CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT TO THE

## AMENDED CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION

OF

#### INTEL-GE CARE INNOVATIONS LLC

This Second Certificate of Amendment to the Amended Certificate of Formation of Intel-GE Care Innovations LLC (the "Company") has been duly executed and is being filed by the undersigned pursuant to the provisions of Section 18-202 of the Limited Liability Company Act of the State of Delaware. The Certificate of Formation and the Amendment to the Certificate of Formation (the "Amended Certificate") were filed with the Delaware Secretary of State on October 21, 2010 and November 15, 2010 respectively.

- 1. The name of the Company is Intel-GE Care Innovations LLC
- 2. The Amended Certificate is further amended by deleting Article 1 thereof in its entirety and replacing such article with the following:

"The name of the limited liability company formed hereby is Care Innovations, LLC"

#### INTEL-GE CARE INNOVATIONS LLC

By:

<u>Marcus Grindstaff</u>

Marcus Grindstaff (Mar 21, 2016)

Name: Marcus Grindstaff Title: Authorized Signer Dated: March 21, 2016

**LEGAL OK** 

By JK at 2:27 pm, Mar 21, 2016

**PATENT** 

REEL: 038780 FRAME: 0076

**RECORDED: 05/23/2016**